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League Message

***WAUKESHA CITY IS SATURDAY MAY 2ND. TO PLAY, EMAIL ME WITH TEAM NAME,
CAPTAIN'S NAME, PLAYERS NAMES, NIGHT AND COLOR OF THE LEAGUE YOU PLAY IN.
THANK YOU!! LEAH***

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Division: A
JUST HAVIN FUN 59.9 299 179 120 0
RUM RUNNERS 59.2 299 177 122 0
SALTY SHOOTERS 59.2 299 177 122 0
HERE FOR THE BEER 50.2 299 150 149 0
WE GET ALONG REALLY 45.8 299 137 162 0
LUCKY DARTS 25.8 299 77 222 0

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

RUM RUNNERS LUCKY DARTS 3/12/2026 23 13 10 3 0
JUST HAVIN FUN HERE FOR THE BEER 3/12/2026 23 13 7 6 0
SALTY SHOOTERS WE GET ALONG REALLY 3/12/2026 23 13 7 6 0
HERE FOR THE BEER JUST HAVIN FUN 3/12/2026 23 13 6 7 0
WE GET ALONG REALLY SALTY SHOOTERS 3/12/2026 23 13 6 7 0
LUCKY DARTS RUM RUNNERS 3/12/2026 23 13 3 10 0

Most Improved Players for week 23, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

TREY TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 18.96 19.23 0.27
JAY RODER WE GET ALONG REALLY 14.66 14.86 0.20
MIKE SHANE WE GET ALONG REALLY 17.46 17.65 0.19
JENSEN METCALF LUCKY DARTS 16.62 16.78 0.16
JASON TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 23.66 23.79 0.13

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut Hats 4RO 9DO 8DO 7DO 6DO 3BD

DOUG WILLIAMS RUM RUNNERS 24.47 95 40 93 5 3 180 121 11 3 1 1 0 0 0
JASON TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 23.79 85 36 79 0 0 150 140 27 9 1 0 0 0 0
JASON HOFMANN JUST HAVIN FUN 23.41 100 27 108 1 0 154 154 13 2 0 1 0 0 0
RACHAEL BERO LUCKY DARTS 23.28 5 1 4 0 0 150 27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAN KOZ SALTY SHOOTERS 22.48 105 39 101 1 0 151 151 16 9 0 0 0 0 0
SAM TOAD SALTY SHOOTERS 22.43 100 31 91 0 0 150 120 9 3 0 0 0 0 0
ROB HERNANDEZ SALTY SHOOTERS 21.38 45 13 35 0 0 150 100 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
PAT SHOOTER SALTY SHOOTERS 21.00 100 27 77 1 0 152 152 6 6 1 0 0 0 0
DAVID THOMPSON JUST HAVIN FUN 20.96 35 7 24 0 0 150 44 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUANE SPANGLER RUM RUNNERS 20.96 100 26 68 0 0 150 129 4 4 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE PAVLONS HERE FOR THE BEER 20.82 70 21 65 0 0 150 99 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
ERIC WIERZBA RUM RUNNERS 20.58 75 14 43 0 0 150 125 8 3 0 0 0 0 0
BRIAN FORD JUST HAVIN FUN 20.02 60 19 36 1 0 151 151 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
CINDY HONEA WE GET ALONG REALLY 19.56 100 19 54 0 0 150 114 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
KEN SHEATS HERE FOR THE BEER 19.48 75 24 46 0 0 150 104 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
TREY TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 19.23 55 20 28 0 0 150 120 4 4 1 0 0 0 0
TOM HONEA WE GET ALONG REALLY 18.39 85 22 39 0 0 150 125 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
JOEL ROECKER RUM RUNNERS 18.34 70 22 30 0 0 150 104 7 4 0 0 0 0 0
BIRD NONAME SALTY SHOOTERS 18.24 10 0 5 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TODD GROSENICK WE GET ALONG REALLY 17.95 60 10 28 0 0 150 115 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
JOHN ALBANESE WE GET ALONG REALLY 17.76 5 2 1 0 0 150 46 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SHANE WE GET ALONG REALLY 17.65 105 29 46 0 0 150 103 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins LTon HTon Ton80 HstTon HstOut Hats 4RO 9DO 8DO 7DO 6DO 3BD

SUZETTE TYREE WE GET ALONG REALLY 17.65 5 1 3 0 0 117 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVE MEYER HERE FOR THE BEER 17.65 80 17 36 0 0 150 89 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
BEN SCHRADER JUST HAVIN FUN 17.11 10 0 5 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JIMMY DAKOLIAS SALTY SHOOTERS 16.90 5 0 2 0 0 150 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
JENSEN METCALF LUCKY DARTS 16.78 95 17 31 0 0 143 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHARLIE BUCHERT LUCKY DARTS 16.58 50 9 18 0 0 150 122 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARK MEYER HERE FOR THE BEER 16.11 80 18 25 0 0 150 114 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
JIM PISCITELLO JUST HAVIN FUN 16.08 70 8 18 0 0 150 51 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRISTINA NAWROCKE LUCKY DARTS 16.04 5 0 1 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELE GROSENICK WE GET ALONG REALLY 16.00 80 10 15 0 0 118 58 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RYAN MICHALSKI RUM RUNNERS 15.83 10 1 1 0 0 106 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG SIEG HERE FOR THE BEER 15.70 80 14 13 1 0 174 85 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
FAY TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 15.67 45 6 11 0 0 120 63 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
KELLY NONAME SALTY SHOOTERS 15.67 95 13 23 0 0 150 69 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH FERRIS RUM RUNNERS 15.61 105 14 21 0 0 150 89 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE ALBANESE WE GET ALONG REALLY 15.45 5 2 2 0 0 112 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE HOAG HERE FOR THE BEER 15.07 75 10 16 1 0 151 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAY RODER WE GET ALONG REALLY 14.86 10 1 2 0 0 105 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY METCALF LUCKY DARTS 14.59 15 2 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JO MARIE SCALICI LUCKY DARTS 14.27 70 4 12 0 0 134 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEE SCALICI LUCKY DARTS 14.20 115 13 19 0 0 133 93 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
EMILY MOREHOUSE LUCKY DARTS 13.71 105 8 17 0 0 126 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VERONICA NONAME WE GET ALONG REALLY 13.69 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JESS SPANGLER RUM RUNNERS 13.40 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 23, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JAY RODER WE GET ALONG REALLY 0.62 1.31 0.69
JASON TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 2.30 2.35 0.05
MIKE SHANE WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.64 1.67 0.03
DOUG WILLIAMS RUM RUNNERS 2.79 2.82 0.03
JO MARIE SCALICI LUCKY DARTS 1.16 1.18 0.02

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Assists WHorse Hats 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotalRound TotalMarks TotalDarts

DOUG WILLIAMS RUM RUNNERS 2.82 38 17 9 0 2 21 6 6 0 0 205 560 595
JOHN ALBANESE WE GET ALONG REALLY 2.69 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 13 35 39
JASON HOFMANN JUST HAVIN FUN 2.59 40 21 11 1 3 15 10 4 0 0 234 586 680
SAM TOAD SALTY SHOOTERS 2.36 40 10 12 0 3 18 8 2 0 1 225 522 664
JASON TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 2.35 34 11 9 0 5 12 4 2 0 0 189 441 562
STEVE PAVLONS HERE FOR THE BEER 2.33 28 13 6 1 1 10 3 1 0 0 168 381 490
DAN KOZ SALTY SHOOTERS 2.28 42 16 12 0 3 17 3 2 0 0 250 560 736
ROB HERNANDEZ SALTY SHOOTERS 2.25 18 4 6 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 103 229 305
ERIC WIERZBA RUM RUNNERS 2.19 30 9 11 0 1 8 1 2 0 0 171 365 500
DUANE SPANGLER RUM RUNNERS 2.19 40 18 10 0 2 8 4 3 0 0 238 505 691
BRIAN FORD JUST HAVIN FUN 2.17 24 7 6 0 0 6 4 1 0 0 145 308 426
DAVID THOMPSON JUST HAVIN FUN 2.01 14 3 7 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 83 165 246
PAT SHOOTER SALTY SHOOTERS 2.01 40 17 9 0 0 7 5 1 0 0 245 480 718
RACHAEL BERO LUCKY DARTS 1.98 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 15 29 44
TODD GROSENICK WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.93 24 8 2 0 1 8 2 1 0 0 149 283 441
KEN SHEATS HERE FOR THE BEER 1.91 30 7 8 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 172 325 511
TOM HONEA WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.89 34 11 6 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 223 414 658
CINDY HONEA WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.81 40 10 6 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 242 432 718
SUZETTE TYREE WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.80 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 21 35
JIMMY DAKOLIAS SALTY SHOOTERS 1.80 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 18 30
BIRD NONAME SALTY SHOOTERS 1.76 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 47 80
TREY TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 1.76 22 4 8 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 133 230 392
CHARLIE BUCHERT LUCKY DARTS 1.75 20 4 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 139 241 413
DAVE MEYER HERE FOR THE BEER 1.72 32 9 6 0 1 3 4 1 0 0 195 329 575
BEN SCHRADER JUST HAVIN FUN 1.71 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 45 79
JOEL ROECKER RUM RUNNERS 1.67 28 11 7 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 185 302 544
MIKE SHANE WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.67 42 7 14 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 279 461 830
FAY TIENOR JUST HAVIN FUN 1.66 18 3 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 103 169 306
JOSH FERRIS RUM RUNNERS 1.63 42 5 19 0 0 8 5 0 0 0 244 393 722
MARK MEYER HERE FOR THE BEER 1.60 32 6 7 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 194 308 576
JENSEN METCALF LUCKY DARTS 1.59 38 7 4 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 259 407 766
JIM PISCITELLO JUST HAVIN FUN 1.59 28 4 8 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 172 269 509
RYAN MICHALSKI RUM RUNNERS 1.59 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 46 87
DOUG SIEG HERE FOR THE BEER 1.49 32 7 11 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 197 292 586
MICHELE GROSENICK WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.46 32 3 10 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 203 294 605
LEE SCALICI LUCKY DARTS 1.36 46 3 8 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 301 408 898
MIKE HOAG HERE FOR THE BEER 1.34 30 2 6 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 195 259 581
KRISTINA NAWROCKE LUCKY DARTS 1.33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 27
KELLY NONAME SALTY SHOOTERS 1.32 38 6 15 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 254 333 754
JAY RODER WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.31 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 21 48
VERONICA NONAME WE GET ALONG REALLY 1.22 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 22 54
JESS SPANGLER RUM RUNNERS 1.22 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 27
JO MARIE SCALICI LUCKY DARTS 1.18 28 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 210 533
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Assists WHorse Hats 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotalRound TotalMarks TotalDarts

ASHLEY METCALF LUCKY DARTS 1.12 6 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 39 43 115
EMILY MOREHOUSE LUCKY DARTS 1.11 42 1 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 297 326 884
MICHELLE ALBANESE WE GET ALONG REALLY 0.67 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 10 45
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